

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2503 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13960 OF 2022

Shekhar T. Todsam ... Petitioner
Versus
The Chief Officer, Mumbai Housing and Area ... Respondents
Development Authority & Ors.

WITH
REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 18791 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2503 OF 2021

Sanjeev Narsaiyya Jadal ... Petitioner
Versus
Shekhar T. Todsam ... Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4876 OF 2026

Sanjeev Narsaiyya Jadal ... Petitioner
Versus
Mumbai Housing and Area Development Authority ... Respondent

Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande a/w. Ms. Rachana Harpale and Mr. Santosh Kurade
for the Petitioner.
Ms. Ankita Singhanian a/w. M. R. Sherekar i/b A. R. Kapadia for the
Respondent No.6.
Mr. Akshay Patkar, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w. Ms. Sayali Apte for Respondent Nos.1 & 2-MHADA.
Mr. Indraprakash Tripathi i/b C. K. Tripathi for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK AND**
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 9th MARCH, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Nitin Deshpande, learned counsel for the petitioner, one week time is granted to file Affidavit. Copy be served on all the respondents. This is a Supreme Court expedited matter. Even learned counsel for respondent No.6 also seeks some time due to some personal difficulty.
2. List on 9th April, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)