



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2503 OF 2021

Shekhar T. Todsam

... Petitioner

Versus

The Chief Officer,
Mumbai Housing and Area Development
Authority and ors.

.... Respondents

**WITH
REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.18791 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.13960 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2503 OF 2021
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4876 OF 2026**

Adv. Nitin P. Deshpande, for the petitioner.

Adv. P. G. Lad a/w Adv. Sayali Apte, for respondent Nos.1 and 2-MHADA.

Mr. Nishigandh Patil, AGP, for the respondent-State.

Adv. Ankita Singhanian i/b. Adv. A. R. Kapadia, for respondent No.6.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Due to paucity of time it is not possible for us to hear the petition.

2. List the petition on 23/04/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)